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meet allotments made by the United States; said slim to be 
levied and collected as provided by law, as a state tax levy, in 
addition to any other state tax levies provided by law, providing 
that no part of this appropriation shall be available until the 
state treasurer has actually received moneys colleted hereunder 
in such amount. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919. 
Approved July 23, 1919. 

No. 623, S.] 	 [Published July 26, 1919. 

CHAPTER 633. 
AN ACT to grant to the City of Kenosha certain submerged 

lands lying along the shore of Lake Michigan on the eastern 
frontage of the City of Kenosha. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. All right, title and interest of the State of Wis-

consin in and to the lands now and heretofore submerged be-
neath the waters of Lake Michigan and described as follows: 
Commencing at the southeast corner of section Thirty (30), 
Town two (2) North Range Twenty-three (23) east of the 
Fourth (4) P. M., the same being the intersection of the center 
line of Broad St., and the center line of Washington St., thence 
north thirty-three (33) feet along the section line to the north 
line of Broad St.; thence northwesterly in a straight line to a 
point on the south line of Hanson St. which is 410.8 ft. east 
of the east line of Lake Ave., thence continuing northwesterly 
in a straight line to a point on the north line of Hanson St. 
which is 399.7 ft. east of the east line of Lake Aye; thence con-
tinuing northwesterly in a straight line to a point on the south 
line of Bronson St. which is 357.3 ft. east of the east line 
of Lake Ave.; thence continuing northwesterly in a straight 
line to a point on the north line of Bronson St., which is 344 ft. 
east of the east line of Lake Ave., thence continuing northwesterly 
in a straight line to a point on the south line of Division St. 
which is 200 ft. east of the east line of Lake Ave. ; thence west 
200 ft. along the south line of Division St. to .the east line of 
Lake Ave.; thence north 1376.1 ft. to the north line of the south-
east quarter of section 30; thence east 355 ft. along the said 
quarter section line extended out into Lake Michigan ; thence 
right 80° 48' and running in a southeasterly direction parallel 
with the general shore line of Lake Michigan to a point in Lak ,  
Michigan on the south line of fractional section 29 and the 
center line of Broad St. extended east which point is 329 ft. east 
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of the southwest corner of said fractional section 29; thence 
west 329 ft. to the point of beginning. Containing 24.4 acres 
more or less. All the premises hereinbefore described lying 
and being in the southwest fractional quarter of section 29, 
and the southeast fractional quarter of section 30, Town 2 North 
Range 23 east of the 4th P. M., in the county of Kenosha and state 
of Wisconsin, said premises conveyed to the City of Kenosha to 
be used for public park purposes. 

SECTION 2. Upon the passage and publication of this act, the 
commissioners of public land of the State of Wisconsin are 
hereby authorized, empowered and directed to and shall execute 
to the City of Kenosha, patents for the submerged lands herein 
granted and ceded to the City of Kenosha. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 23, 1919. 

No. 632, S.] 	 [Published July 26, 1919. 
CHAPTER 634. 

AN ACT to amend section 1172 of the statutes, relating to pub-
lication of notice of the time for redemption of lands sold for 
taxes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact of follows: 

SnartoN 1. Section 1172 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1172. Whenever, by mistake or otherwise, such treas-
urer neglects or fails to include in his published list any such 
tract or tracts of land or to publish such list in accordance with 
the requirements of law, the same may be published at any time 
within • • • two • • • years after the expiration of 
said three years; such publication shall be made in the same 
manner and for the same time as prescribed in the preceding 
section, and such treasurer shall specify in his notice accompany-
ing such published list when the time for making redemption of 
such lands from such sale will expire, which time shall not be 
less than six nor more than ten months from the expiration of 
the full twelve weeks required for the aforesaid publication ; and 
all deeds made . • • * upon such tracts of land after the ex-
piration of said three years, shall after the expiration of such 
extended period of redemption, be as valid and effectual as if 
such publication had been made at the time required in such sec-
tion. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 23, 1919. 


